Ref No. SG8951

Date: 6 December 2019

REQUEST:

1. How many whole time equivalent clinical staff (with caseloads) coded as health visitors, were employed in your health visiting teams? Please provide this information broken down by NHS pay band.

2. How many whole time equivalent clinical staff (with caseloads) who are NOT coded as health visitors were employed in your health visiting teams? Please provide this information broken down by NHS pay band.

3. How many children under-5 years of age were there in your local authority area? (also on 1st February of 2016, 2017, 2018 and 2019)

4. Currently, who is the responsible manager for the health visiting service? Please also provide their email address.

OUR RESPONSE: We are aware this is the second request received from you within 60 days relating to our health visiting services and, as such, we have aggregated both requests when considering the appropriate costs limit under Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, currently £450. Please be aware that any future similar requests we receive within a further 60 days will also be aggregated as appropriate.

1.	The below table details FTE figures for clinical staff coded as Health Visitors within LPT's Health
	Visiting teams.

Year	Band 6	Band 7	Total
Feb-2016	188.63	2.36	190.99
Feb-2017	188.13	2.36	190.49
Feb-2018	185.93	0.85	186.78
Feb-2019	177.41	0.85	178.26

2. The below table details FTE figures for clinical staff NOT coded as Health Visitors within LPT's Health Visiting Teams.

Year	Band 2	Band 3	Band 4	Band 5	Band 6	Band 7	Band 8a	Total
Feb-16	0.86	20.42	56.15	35.45	26.98	36.21	1.00	177.07
Feb-17	0.46	20.02	55.78	35.51	21.90	30.81	2.00	166.49
Feb-18	0.46	16.88	55.67	30.29	24.30	27.88	2.00	157.48
Feb-19	0.46	16.12	60.42	29.18	24.69	25.84	1.60	158.31

3. Unfortunately, we do not hold the information you require, as caseload counts are not complete on the 1st of each month. Therefore, a specific date when the data is collated cannot be provided. However, in an effort to be helpful, we can advise that these are typically completed within the first week of each month.

Month/Year	Total number of children under 5 years of age
2016	31,690
2017	31,123
2018	32,602
2019	32,610

4. Louise Evans, Service Group Manager. Louise.evans@leicspart.nhs.uk. Please note: in accordance with the Privacy & Electronic Communications (EU Directive) Regulations we withhold permission for you to either store these details on your database, or make contact for marketing purposes.